
9,049

8,275 8,451 8,512

9,276

11,165

7,058

12,359
12,695

11,92811,902

15,760

14,032

10,958

16,103

14,525

11,048

10,203

11,663

6,895 6,731

9,200

11,277

8,860

6,942

8,880 9,102

385 334 294 304 367 371 223 490 467 285 391 541 455 273
601 426 297 386 449 224 213 474 374 273 284 375 287

31 25 16 30 23 14 20 31 27 15 18 35 27 14 40 23 18 20 21 9 11 27 30 15 9 13 26
-10

72 39 82 108 89 21 116 104 59 90 139 118 25
161 166 59 122 143 49 30 209 139 110 102155 115

-2,000

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

18,000
10

/2
2

10
/2

3
10

/2
4

10
/2

5
10

/2
6

10
/2

7
10

/2
8

10
/2

9
10

/3
0

10
/3

1
11

/1
11

/2
11

/3
11

/4
11

/5
11

/6
11

/7
11

/8
11

/9
11

/1
0

11
/1

1
11

/1
2

11
/1

3
11

/1
4

11
/1

5
11

/1
6

11
/1

7
11

/1
8

11
/1

9
11

/2
0

11
/2

1
11

/2
2

11
/2

3
11

/2
4

11
/2

5
11

/2
6

11
/2

7
11

/2
8

11
/2

9
11

/3
0

12
/1

12
/2

12
/3

12
/4

12
/5

12
/6

12
/7

12
/8

12
/9

12
/1

0
12

/1
1

12
/1

2
12

/1
3

Net Two-Day Change in Cumulative Numbers - Wisconsin
Source: covidtracking.com

People Testing Positive People Hospitalized People Admitted to ICU Fatalities



34.2%

11.0%

3.5%

17.2%

0.2%

8.1%

1.4%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

4/
15

4/
22

4/
29 5/

6

5/
13

5/
20

5/
27 6/

3

6/
10

6/
17

6/
24 7/

1

7/
8

7/
15

7/
22

7/
29 8/

5

8/
12

8/
19

8/
26 9/

2

9/
9

9/
16

9/
23

9/
30

10
/7

10
/1

4

10
/2

1

10
/2

8

11
/4

11
/1

1

11
/1

8

11
/2

5

12
/2

12
/9

Outcomes for People Who Test Positive in Wisconsin
10-Day Rolling Average

Source: www.covidtracking.com

Percent Hospitalized Percent Admitted to ICU Percent Died



72

459

319

41

19
11

143
124

-100

0

100

200

300

400

500

16
-S

ep

18
-S

ep

20
-S

ep

22
-S

ep

24
-S

ep

26
-S

ep

28
-S

ep

30
-S

ep

2-
O

ct

4-
O

ct

6-
O

ct

8-
O

ct

10
-O

ct

12
-O

ct

14
-O

ct

16
-O

ct

18
-O

ct

20
-O

ct

22
-O

ct

24
-O

ct

26
-O

ct

28
-O

ct

30
-O

ct

1-
N

ov

3-
N

ov

5-
N

ov

7-
N

ov

9-
N

ov

11
-N

ov

13
-N

ov

15
-N

ov

17
-N

ov

19
-N

ov

21
-N

ov

23
-N

ov

25
-N

ov

27
-N

ov

29
-N

ov

1-
De

c

3-
De

c

5-
De

c

7-
De

c

9-
De

c

11
-D

ec

13
-D

ec

Hospitalizations, ICU Admissions and Deaths
10-Day Rolling Average

Source: www.covidtracking.com

Hospital Admissions ICU Admissions Fatalities

Wisconsin's cumulative admissions
to the ICU were adjusted downward
between the Sept. 22 and Sept. 23
reports. The reason for the adjustment
is not known.



10,424

24,079

12,379

53,067

105,064
101,360

5,220

7,183
4,1338,720

27,207

18,998

31,519

70,873

57,997

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

2-Day Change in Testing
10-Day Rolling Average

Source: www.covidtracking.com

Wisconsin Illinois Iowa Minnesota Michigan



167,113
187,138

157,610

189,594

241,807

197,369

258,742

295,025

334,265

294,963

326,246

375,637

328,407319,790
309,023

348,426

283,376

373,182

435,040

387,844396,528

430,278

595,594

2,074 1,893 870 2,645 2,310 1,559 1,959 2,669 2,625 1,264 3,487 3,833 2,395 2,993 3,605 2,589 1,956 5,447 5,269 3,583 3,993 6,188 5,980

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000
10

/3
0

10
/3

1
11

/1
11

/2
11

/3
11

/4
11

/5
11

/6
11

/7
11

/8
11

/9
11

/1
0

11
/1

1
11

/1
2

11
/1

3
11

/1
4

11
/1

5
11

/1
6

11
/1

7
11

/1
8

11
/1

9
11

/2
0

11
/2

1
11

/2
2

11
/2

3
11

/2
4

11
/2

5
11

/2
6

11
/2

7
11

/2
8

11
/2

9
11

/3
0

12
/1

12
/2

12
/3

12
/4

12
/5

12
/6

12
/7

12
/8

12
/9

12
/1

0
12

/1
1

12
/1

2
12

/1
3

Two-Day Change in Cumulative Numbers - USA
Source: www.covidtracking.com

People Testing Positive Fatalities



1,
98

4
1,

62
1

1,
52

0
1,

50
5

1,
45

7
1,

42
9

1,
42

4
1,

39
8

1,
37

6
1,

20
3

1,
11

4
1,

01
0

1,
00

2
99

2
98

9
97

0
95

8
93

8
91

2
91

2
89

9
83

8
83

6
82

9
80

8
80

3
78

3
76

5
75

1
73

9
73

0
71

2
68

8
66

2
63

6
63

0
56

6
54

6
54

3
52

2
51

6
51

1
48

7
43

8
36

9
31

6
26

7
24

0
19

2
19

1

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

N
ew

 Je
rs

ey
M

as
sa

ch
us

et
ts

N
or

th
 D

ak
ot

a
Co

nn
ec

tic
ut

Lo
ui

sia
na

Rh
od

e 
Is

la
nd

N
ew

 Y
or

k
M

Is
sis

sip
pi

So
ut

h 
Da

ko
ta

Ill
in

oi
s

M
ic

hi
ga

n
Io

w
a

In
di

an
a

Ar
izo

na
Di

st
ric

t o
f C

ol
um

bi
a

Pe
nn

sy
lv

an
ia

Ar
ka

ns
as

Ge
or

gi
a

N
ew

 M
ex

ic
o

Fl
or

id
a

So
ut

h 
Ca

ro
lin

a
M

ar
yl

an
d

Al
ab

am
a

De
la

w
ar

e
Te

xa
s

N
ev

ad
a

Te
nn

es
se

e
M

in
ne

so
ta

M
on

ta
na

W
isc

on
sin

M
iss

ou
ri

Ka
ns

as
N

eb
ra

sk
a

Co
lo

ra
do

O
hi

o
Id

ah
o

W
yo

m
in

g
N

or
th

 C
ar

ol
in

a
W

es
t V

irg
in

ia
Ca

lif
or

ni
a

O
kl

ah
om

a
Vi

rg
in

ia
Ke

nt
uc

ky
N

ew
 H

am
ps

hi
re

W
as

hi
ng

to
n

U
ta

h
O

re
go

n
Al

as
ka

Ha
w

ai
i

M
ai

ne

COVID-19 Fatalities Per Million
Source: www.covidtracking.com



475

426

387384

295

198

179177
168161160155

131124
115

100 98 97 92 91 88 86 82
74 68 67 66 62 58 53 49 49 48 46 45 43 36 35

27 22 22 21 16 11 11 9 6 5 3
0

100

200

300

400

500

600

TX PA IL CA M
I FL O

H N
Y AZ M
N TN IN KS N
J

W
I

GA M
A

M
S IA AR M
D N
V N
C VA AL N

M SD O
K SC M
O N
E

N
D ID KY W
V LA CT M
T

O
R

W
Y

U
T AK N
H RI M
E DE VT DC HI W
A

Two-Day Change in Fatalities
Source: www.covidtracking.com



2,
68

2
2,

17
5

1,
87

6
1,

75
7

1,
69

7
1,

44
4

1,
32

2
1,

26
9

1,
26

8
1,

26
6

1,
24

3
1,

12
5

1,
07

6
1,

05
9

1,
04

7
1,

04
3

1,
04

0
97

5
96

6
96

6
92

5
88

2
87

2
87

0
81

5
80

3
80

1
75

4
73

9
73

7
72

2
69

5
67

8
67

3
67

3
63

6
63

2
63

0
62

4
60

0
60

0
57

6
57

2
56

6
56

5
55

9
53

2
53

0
49

8
48

5
47

8
47

4
46

8
44

9
43

8
43

7
42

6
41

1
40

3
38

4
36

0
33

2
33

2
31

5
29

4
28

8
28

1
27

0
24

5
23

5
21

6
21

0
20

9

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

Fl
or

en
ce

Fo
re

st
M

en
om

in
ee

W
au

pa
ca

Iro
n

La
ng

la
de

G
ra

nt
Sh

aw
an

o
O

ne
id

a
Cl

ar
k

Li
nc

ol
n

Ra
ci

ne
Ba

rr
on

Ke
w

au
ne

e
Ke

no
sh

a
Ba

yf
ie

ld
M

ar
at

ho
n

M
ar

qu
et

te
Do

dg
e

Bu
rn

et
t

Ch
ip

pe
w

a
U

SA
Vi

la
s

M
ar

in
et

te
As

hl
an

d
W

in
ne

ba
go

Tr
em

pe
al

ea
u

O
ut

ag
am

ie
W

isc
on

sin
Ru

sk
Ri

ch
la

nd
W

au
ke

sh
a

Sh
eb

oy
ga

n
Pe

pi
n

W
al

w
or

th
Ro

ck
W

as
hi

ng
to

n
Ea

u 
Cl

ai
re

Ta
yl

or
Cr

aw
fo

rd
Po

rt
ag

e
M

an
ito

w
oc

Br
ow

n
Ca

lu
m

et
Fo

nd
 d

u 
La

c
Ve

rn
on

Je
ffe

rs
on

W
au

sh
ar

a
Pi

er
ce

Ad
am

s
O

za
uk

ee
Sa

w
ye

r
G

re
en

 L
ak

e
Po

lk
Bu

ffa
lo

W
as

hb
ur

n
M

on
ro

e
W

oo
d

Du
nn

Do
or

La
 C

ro
ss

e
Sa

uk
Co

lu
m

bi
a

Do
ug

la
s

Ju
ne

au
Ja

ck
so

n
Pr

ic
e

M
ilw

au
ke

e
St

. C
ro

ix
La

fa
ye

tt
e

G
re

en
Da

ne
Io

w
a

Fatalities Per Million by Wisconsin County
Source: Wisconsin Department of Health Services



Milwaukee, 815, 20%

Waukesha, 282, 7%

Racine, 221, 5%

Kenosha, 178, 4%

Brown, 150, 4%

Marathon, 142, 4%

Outagamie, 141, 3%

Winnebago, 137, 3%
Dane, 113, 3%

Rock, 102, 3%
Waupaca, 92, 2%

Washington, 87, 2%

Dodge, 87, 2%

Sheboygan, 79, 2%

Walworth, 70, 2%

Grant, 70, 2%

Eau Claire, 65, 2%

Chippewa, 60, 1%

Fond du Lac, 59, 1%

Shawano, 53, 1%

Barron, 50, 1%

Remaining 51 Counties, 1003, 25%

Number of COVID-19 Deaths by County
Source: www.covidtracker.com



NY, 27,675, 10%

TX, 23,800, 8%

CA, 20,847, 7%

FL, 20,049, 7%

NJ, 17,732, 6%
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PA, 12,436, 4%
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MO, 4,503, 2%

Remaining 30 States, 58,608, 20%

Cumulative COVID-19 Deaths by State
Source. www.covidtracking.com
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